Act, 1989 for the year 2025-26 – Fund release - Sanction  accorded –
Orders issued.
Scheduled Castes/Scheduled Tribes Development (B) Department

ORDER

As per the paper read 1 above, the Ministry of Social Justice and
Empowerment had issued a Mother Sanction for an amount of Rs.
6,27,08,300/- (Rupees Six Crores Twenty Seven Lakhs Eight Thousand
Three Hundred only) as Central Assistance to the State for the financial year
2025–26, towards the implementation of schemes under the Protection of
Civil Rights Act, 1955 and the Scheduled Castes and the Scheduled Tribes
(Prevention of Atrocities) Act, 1989 through SNA–SPARSH.

[...]

Incentive for
inter caste

295.417 295.417 590.834

marriages  
c). Awareness
generation and

8.0500 8.0500 16.1

Publicity  
Total  600 600 1200

4. Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to accord
sanction for the release of Rs. 12,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Crores only)
to the Director, Scheduled Caste Development Department for the
implementation of schemes under the Protection of Civil Rights Act, 1955
and the Scheduled Castes and the Scheduled Tribes (Prevention of
Atrocities) Act, 1989 through SNA–SPARSH, subject to the condition that